
UNITED KINGDOM MEETING WEDNESDAY, 10 JUL 2024

R1 10 Jul 2024 | Lingfield | DOWNLOAD THE RACEDAY READY APP HANDICAP
Distance: 1811m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP5,700
9:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 04632
	 2	 163656
	 3	 8499
	 4	 0704
	 5	 805444
	 6	 373826
	 7	 883627

COME ON YOU SPURS
ALJADEL (IRE)
DILIGENCIA
SIGNATURE BLUE (IRE)
NEWFANGLED (IRE)
BRAMBLE JELLY (IRE)
KEEN INTEREST (IRE)

62.5
62
60.5
59.5
59.5
57.5
57.5

6
3
5
7
2
1
4

BILLY LOUGHNANE
TARYN LANGLEY  3 

C BISHOP
W CARVER  1.5 
R HORNBY
N CURRIE
K O’NEILL

R SPENCER
R HUGHES
E J-HOUGHTON
J OSBORNE
J PORTMAN
D F DAVIS
ALICE HAYNES

3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
G
G
F
G

UK
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE

57
56
53
51
51
47
47

	 5-�0�-1-1
	12-�2�-0-1
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-0-0
	12-�0�-1-2
	14-�0�-1-1

$3,235
$8,442
$463
$350
$1,234
$3,182
$3,166

	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 COME ON YOU SPURS Trainer: R Spencer Barrier: 6 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: $3,235
Jockey: Billy Loughnane WT: 62.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Summer in february J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Flying Spurs Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	 21Oct23	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 19	 [	 3]	 H Davies	 58	 $--	 Ziggy’s Dream	 1:13.27		  ...... 14½..... ridden when hanging badly 
4 of 11	 06Nov23	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 46	 [	 3]	 T Whelan	 58	 $81	 Bella Bisbee	 1:13.89		  ........ 6½.......................nearest finish
6 of 11	 23Nov23	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 22	 [	 5]	 C Noble	 59	 $23	 Rosa Applause	 1:14.20		  ...... 13¼............................ outpaced
3 of 9	 21Dec23	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 52	 [	 1]	 T Whelan	 60	 $5.5	 Maverick Style	 1:26.02		  ........ 2¼.............................. kept on
2 of 5	 28Jun24	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 56	 [	 7]	 K O’neill	 53.5	 $6.5	 Lunario	 1:39.61		  ..........nk............................. just held

2 ALJADEL (IRE) Trainer: R Hughes Barrier: 3 Total: 12-2-0-1 Prize Money: $8,442
Jockey: Taryn Langley (a3.0) WT: 62 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo ch ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: New Bay Dam: Moll anthony (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 11/12/23 (212 Days)
Owner: Muhannad Al Maskari & Mohamed Al Saadi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 10Apr24	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 6	 44	 [	 7]	 G Rooke	 61.5	 $--	 Con Te Partiro	 2:02.62		  ........ 8½.........................no progress
3 of 7	 09May24	 BGH	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 58	 [	 1]	 G Rooke	 62	 $15	 Remarkable Flight	 2:06.10		  ........... 1............................. no extra
6 of 9	 31May24	 CHP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 42	 [	 6]	 G Rooke	 62	 $7	 Loose Tongue	 1:36.75		  ........ 9½...weakened inside final furlong
5 of 11	 15Jun24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 59	 [	 5]	 Ethan Jones	 58	 $29	 Lennon	 1:42.09		  ........ 3¾.................. never threatened
6 of 9	 25Jun24	 BGH	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 44	 [	 9]	 F Marsh	 57.5	 $--	 Clear Justice	 2:01.33		  ........ 6¼.....................never on terms

3 DILIGENCIA Trainer: E J-houghton Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $463
Jockey: C Bishop WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Due Diligence (USA) Dam: Abyssinia (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Five Gates Stud Farm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 11	 21Oct23	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 36	 [	 4]	 C Bishop	 58	 $41	 Ziggy’s Dream	 1:13.27		  ........ 9½.............. always towards rear
4 of 8	 01May24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 5	 44	 [	 6]	 E Greatrex	 58	 $--	 Pratigya	 1:50.00		  ........ 8½....not able to make impression 
9 of 10	 28May24	 LIN	 turf	 1800	  G 	 5	 46	 [	 4]	 Georgia Dobie	 57	 $26	 Loveable Rogue	 1:55.20		  ........ 9¾.............. always towards rear
9 of 10	 24Jun24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  F 	 6	 --	 [	10]	 Georgia Dobie	 61	 $23	 Weston Court	 1:39.59		  ...... 22¼.......weakened well over 2f out

4 SIGNATURE BLUE (IRE) Trainer: J Osborne Barrier: 7 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $350
Jockey: W Carver (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Gregorian (IRE) Dam: La femme (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr J A Osborne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 11	 13Apr24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 5	 34	 [	11]	 A Jary	 56	 $--	 Grey Cuban	 1:47.66		  ...... 20¼...................... always in rear
7 of 12	 22May24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 50	 [	 2]	 David Egan	 58	 $101	Smouldering	 1:26.36		  ........ 7½..................... never involved
10 of 12	 05Jun24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 19	 [	11]	 W Carver	 57.5	 $201	Summer Of Love	 1:24.07		  ...... 19¼...................... never a factor
4 of 6	 23Jun24	 FFL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 41	 [	 1]	 S Osborne	 57.5	 $11	 Kalama Sunrise	 1:40.54		  ........ 6¾..... no extra inside final furlong
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5 NEWFANGLED (IRE) Trainer: J Portman Barrier: 2 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,234
Jockey: R Hornby WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: New Bay Dam: Dangle (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Berkeley Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	 18Sep23	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 24	 [	11]	 R Hornby	 60.5	 $7	 Cherry Hill	 1:27.17		  ...... 12¼.................... soon struggling
5 of 11	 17Apr24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 52	 [	 9]	 T Whelan	 59.5	 $41	 Midnight Drive	 1:39.77		  ........... 2.......................nearest finish
4 of 11	 06May24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 6	 42	 [	10]	 R Hornby	 62.5	 $--	 Meet Me In Meraki	 1:49.56		  ........ 6½.....................never a danger
4 of 10	 23May24	 LIN	 turf	 1800	  G 	 6	 52	 [	 9]	 T Whelan	 60	 $9.5	 Charles Morin	 1:55.72		  ........ 1¼.............not pace to challenge
4 of 11	 15Jun24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 60	 [	 1]	 T Whelan	 58.5	 $6.5	 Lennon	 1:42.09		  ........ 1½...............stayed on one pace

6 BRAMBLE JELLY (IRE) Trainer: D F Davis Barrier: 1 Total: 12-0-1-2 Prize Money: $3,182
Jockey: N Currie WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Soldier’s Call Dam: Jelly monger (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr D J Ffrench Davis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 06May24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 6	 24	 [	 8]	 O Lewis	 57	 $7.5	 Meet Me In Meraki	 1:49.56		  ...... 11¼...................... always in rear
3 of 12	 15May24	 BAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 43	 [	 8]	 Gina Mangan	 57	 $9.5	 Thrilling Dream	 2:12.89		  ........ 3½........... no extra towards finish
8 of 9	 27May24	 LES	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 17	 [	 9]	 S D Bowen	 50.5	 $9	 Rosy Kiss	 1:46.78		  ......... 13............ weakened over 2f out
2 of 11	 15Jun24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 57	 [	11]	 Gina Mangan	 55	 $15	 Lennon	 1:42.09		  .......... ¾............................. no extra
6 of 10	 24Jun24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  F 	 6	 6	 [	 7]	 K Stott	 58	 $3.3	 Weston Court	 1:39.59		  ...... 16¼................... no real progress

7 KEEN INTEREST (IRE) Trainer: Alice Haynes Barrier: 4 Total: 14-0-1-1 Prize Money: $3,166
Jockey: K O’neill WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Sea of dreams (IRE) J+H: 7-0-1-1 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: The Young Bruiser Boyz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 31Mar24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  G 	 6	 36	 [	 9]	 K O’neill	 56	 $29	 Eccentric	 1:41.49		  ........ 7¼...................... never a factor
3 of 11	 06May24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 6	 39	 [	11]	 K O’neill	 60.5	 $17	 Meet Me In Meraki	 1:49.56		  ........ 6¼............................. no extra
6 of 11	 15Jun24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 45	 [	 8]	 K O’neill	 57.5	 $17	 Lennon	 1:42.09		  ........ 5¼...................weakened 1f out
2 of 10	 24Jun24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  F 	 6	 43	 [	 5]	 K O’neill	 57.5	 $6	 Weston Court	 1:39.59		  ........... 4................ no real impression
7 of 11	 06Jul24	 LES	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 25	 [	 1]	 K O’neill	 54.5	 $5.5	 Little Tiger	 2:09.69		  ........ 8¼.........................no progress
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING WEDNESDAY, 10 JUL 2024

R2 10 Jul 2024 | Lingfield | GET RACEDAY READY SELLING HANDICAP
Distance: 2334m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP5,700
10:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 743445
	 2	 208745
	 3	 944608
	 4	 409294
	 5	 567860
	 6	 605554
	 7	 443988
	 8	 623514
	 9	 105064
	10	 657645

TIMELY ESCAPE
POLEMON
PURE GOLD
FASCINATING LIPS (IRE)
COCHIN
LOST IN TIME
LOGISTICAL (IRE)
SUN DANCER GIRL (FR)
MAKE A SCENE (IRE)
INBETWEENUS (IRE)

65.5
64.5
64.5
63
62.5
60.5
60
59.5
58.5
58

5
6
3
7
4
10
9
8
2
1

J LEAVY  2.5 
H DOYLE
D MUSCUTT
T P QUEALLY
BILLY LOUGHNANE
JIMMY QUINN
W CARVER  1.5 
C HUTCHINSON  1.5 
R HORNBY
C BISHOP

ALEXANDRA DUNN
A WATSON
ALEXANDRA DUNN
G & J MOORE
R G HAWKER
D IVORY
S HODGSON
A BALDING
J PORTMAN
G KELLEWAY

4
5
4
7
4
7
4
3
3
3

G
G
M
G
M
G
G
F
F
F

UK
UK
UK
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
FR
IRE
IRE

62
60
60
57
55
51
50
61
59
58

	 6-�0�-0-1
	10-�0�-2-1
	12-�1�-0-0
	25-�4�-5-2
	 8-�0�-0-1
	43-�3�-5-3
	20-�0�-1-4
	 8-�1�-1-1
	 8-�1�-0-1
	 7-�0�-0-0

$2,754
$5,593
$5,811
$23,865
$3,202
$30,808
$9,342
$8,449
$7,614
$2,407

	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-2-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-2
	4-�1�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 TIMELY ESCAPE Trainer: Alexandra Dunn Barrier: 5 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,754
Jockey: J Leavy (a2.5) WT: 65.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Cityscape Dam: In your time J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: West Buckland Bloodstock Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 10Jun23	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 68	 [	 4]	 R Hornby	 58	 $26	 Wall Game	 1:24.90		  ........ 4¼......... kept on same pace final
3 of 5	 30Jun23	 DON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 67	 [	 1]	 R Hornby	 59	 $--	 Intergalacticat	 2:14.63		  ........... 1.kept on same pace inside final
4 of 5	 22Jul23	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 5	 36	 [	 3]	 J Mitchell	 58.5	 $--	 Pearl Eye	 1:47.03		  ...... 13¼...........well beaten over 2f out
4 of 8	 17Aug23	 AYR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 61	 [	 4]	 P Mathers	 60	 $12	 Bohemian Breeze	 2:10.01		  ........ 3½..............no extra final furlong
5 of 6	 08Sep23	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 5	 47	 [	 6]	 K Shoemark	 56.5	 $15	 Study The Stars	 2:37.52		  ........ 8½...weakened inside final furlong

2 POLEMON Trainer: A Watson Barrier: 6 Total: 10-0-2-1 Prize Money: $5,593
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 64.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-0
Sire: Frankel Dam: Very good news (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Hambleton Racing Ltd Xxxiii & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	 18Dec23	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 5	 12	 [	 8]	 J Bryan	 62.5	 $12	 Composite	 2:39.23		  ......... 24................. weakened quickly
8 of 10	 09Jan24	 STH	 awt	 2400	  S 	 5	 26	 [	 2]	 H Doyle	 62	 $17	 Skye Breeze	 2:38.66		  ...... 19¼............ weakened over 1f out
7 of 8	 31May24	 DON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 56	 [	 2]	 Laura Coughlan	 62	 $23	 Southern Voyage	 2:37.13		  ........ 4½......... weakened entering final
4 of 7	 12Jun24	 YAR	 turf	 2300	  S 	 6	 42	 [	 1]	 H Doyle	 62.5	 $15	 Baltic	 2:35.14		  ........ 8¾...weakened inside final furlong
5 of 11	 25Jun24	 NBU	 turf	 2200	  G 	 5	 54	 [	11]	 Hana Macdonald	 57	 $29	 Lucky’s Dream	 2:17.79		  ........ 2¼.......................nearest finish

3 PURE GOLD Trainer: Alexandra Dunn Barrier: 3 Total: 12-1-0-0 Prize Money: $5,811
Jockey: D Muscutt WT: 64.5 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Golden Horn Dam: Nathalie J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/06/22 (742 Days)
Owner: West Buckland Bloodstock Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 06Jul23	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 56	 [	 3]	 K Stott	 59.5	 $8.5	 Finest Leader	 2:08.94		  ........... 8............. weakened soon after
4 of 7	 04Aug23	 NMJ	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 61	 [	 8]	 J P Spencer	 59	 $11	 Sid’s Annie	 2:35.72		  ........ 5½...weakened inside final furlong
6 of 6	 30Aug23	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 5	 31	 [	 5]	 K Shoemark	 57.5	 $13	 Silver Nightfall	 2:35.06		  ......... 16............. weakened soon after
13 of 14	 16Oct23	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  S 	 5	 --	 [	 1]	 K Shoemark	 59.5	 $23	 Evening Story	 2:18.90		  ...... 41¾................. weakened rapidly
8 of 8	 24Jun24	 BAT	 turf	 2000	  F 	 6	 --	 [	 4]	 F Marsh	 64	 $--	 Precision Storm	 2:07.52		  ...... 25¼........................ soon beaten

4 FASCINATING LIPS (IRE) Trainer: G & J Moore Barrier: 7 Total: 25-4-5-2 Prize Money: $23,865
Jockey: T P Queally WT: 63 Good: 17-2-3-1 Track: 4-2-0-1

7yo b ire g Fav: 4-2-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Canford Cliffs (GER) Dam: Fantastic lips (GER) J+H: 8-2-0-1 Turf: 12-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 20/07/22 (721 Days)
Owner: Mr Harry Redknapp

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	 15Apr24	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 16	 [	 6]	 Anna Gibson	 52.5	 $21	 Kotari	 2:06.59		  ...... 18¼.....................never on terms
9 of 10	 21May24	 BGH	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 18	 [	 8]	 S W Kelly	 58	 $11	 Absolute Queen	 2:33.05		  ...... 14¾.....................never on terms
2 of 10	 03Jun24	 WND	turf	 2200	  G 	 6	 55	 [	 6]	 Jason Watson	 62.5	 $7	 Trojan Truth	 2:29.79		  ..........nk............................. just held
9 of 11	 07Jun24	 GWO	turf	 1800	  G 	 5	 41	 [	 7]	 Anna Gibson	 55.5	 $5.5	 Pink Lily	 1:57.71		  ........ 5¼..... never in serious contention
4 of 7	 18Jun24	 BGH	 turf	 2400	  G 	 6	 54	 [	 8]	 T P Queally	 61.5	 $4	 Corporate Raider	 2:31.99		  ........ 2¾............................. no extra

LINGFIELD | PAGE 3



UNITED KINGDOM MEETING WEDNESDAY, 10 JUL 2024

5 COCHIN Trainer: R G Hawker Barrier: 4 Total: 8-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,202
Jockey: Billy Loughnane WT: 62.5 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Slatey hen (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M F Harris

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 20Oct22	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 4	 54	 [	 9]	 T Marquand	 58.5	 $10	 Tabaretta	 1:48.29		  ........ 8½..................... never involved
7 of 7	 15Jul23	 SAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 4	 24	 [	 3]	 W Cox	 57	 $17	 La Isla Mujeres	 2:13.32		  ...... 23¾...................... never a factor
8 of 8	 17Aug23	 SAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 30	 [	 2]	 R Hornby	 57	 $34	 Mantoog	 2:08.25		  ...... 16½..... lost touch and eased 1f out
6 of 7	 15Jun24	 BAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 41	 [	 8]	 C Hutchinson	 62.5	 $41	 Organic	 2:12.45		  ........ 8¼.............. gradually weakened
11 of 12	 24Jun24	 BAT	 turf	 2800	  F 	 6	 33	 [	 6]	 L Morris	 65	 $--	 Made In China	 3:03.77		  ...... 13¼........................ soon beaten

6 LOST IN TIME Trainer: D Ivory Barrier: 10 Total: 43-3-5-3 Prize Money: $30,808
Jockey: Jimmy Quinn WT: 60.5 Good: 24-2-2-1 Track: 7-1-1-1

7yo uk g Fav: 5-2-2-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Reunite (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-0 Last Win: 06/07/23 (370 Days)
Owner: Mr K T Ivory

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	 13Apr24	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 6	 43	 [	 7]	 R Havlin	 58	 $--	 Three Yorkshiremen	 2:06.27		  ........... 8........... weakened final furlong
5 of 11	 27Apr24	 LES	 turf	 2000	  S 	 6	 32	 [	 8]	 W Carson	 59	 $12	 Bletchley Storm	 2:19.86		  ...... 14½...weakened inside final furlong
5 of 9	 20May24	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 46	 [	 6]	 R Havlin	 62	 $3.5	 Laser Focus	 2:06.53		  ........ 7¾........... weakened final furlong
5 of 7	 18Jun24	 BGH	 turf	 2400	  G 	 6	 48	 [	 1]	 W Carson	 60	 $17	 Corporate Raider	 2:31.99		  ........ 4¼............................ one pace
4 of 9	 29Jun24	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 6	 69	 [	10]	 W Carson	 59	 $26	 Mykonos St John	 2:06.15		  ........ 4¾............. weakened soon after

7 LOGISTICAL (IRE) Trainer: S Hodgson Barrier: 9 Total: 20-0-1-4 Prize Money: $9,342
Jockey: W Carver (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-2
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Winter ballerina J+H: 6-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: P C F Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 4	 23Feb24	 LIN	 awt	 3200	  S 	 6	 41	 [	 3]	 W Carver	 58	 $--	 Baileys Warrior	 3:31.13		  ........... 7..weakened into last inside final
3 of 9	 28Feb24	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 6	 56	 [	 5]	 W Carver	 57.5	 $21	 Tortured Soul	 2:35.96		  ........ 2¼............... lost 2nd last strides
9 of 13	 13Mar24	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 6	 42	 [	11]	 W Carver	 57	 $23	 Tortured Soul	 2:34.48		  ........ 7¼............. weakened soon after
8 of 13	 19Apr24	 BAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 6	 11	 [	 2]	 W Carver	 60.5	 $23	 Fiddlers Green	 2:34.44		  ...... 20¾............ gradually faded 2f out
8 of 10	 12Jun24	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  S 	 6	 8	 [	10]	 W Carver	 57	 $67	 Goblet Of Fire	 2:19.98		  ...... 16½....................soon weakened

8 SUN DANCER GIRL (FR) Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 8 Total: 8-1-1-1 Prize Money: $8,449
Jockey: C Hutchinson (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: Dabirsim (FR) Dam: Quemada (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/05/24 (55 Days)
Owner: Nick Bradley Racing 38

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 18Feb24	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  G 	 6	 59	 [	 1]	 O Murphy	 61	 $4.5	 Dubawi Time	 2:35.07		  ........... 3..............kept on for clear 2nd
3 of 5	 03Apr24	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  G 	 6	 53	 [	 3]	 O Murphy	 59.5	 $7.5	 Cock And Bull	 2:36.36		  ........ 6¼..... no extra inside final furlong
5 of 7	 28Apr24	 WTH	turf	 2800	  S 	 6	 25	 [	 6]	 C Lee	 59	 $7	 The Crafty Mole	 3:26.86		  ......... 18............ weakened from 2f out
1 of 10	 16May24	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  G 	 6	 61	 [	 8]	 C Hutchinson	 59.5	 $13	 Miss Dubai	 2:33.16		  ........ DH......................... just held on
4 of 6	 08Jun24	 BEV	 turf	 2400	  G 	 6	 63	 [	 4]	 S James	 59.5	 $8	 Walter Hartright	 2:39.24		  ........ 3½............ kept on towards finish

9 MAKE A SCENE (IRE) Trainer: J Portman Barrier: 2 Total: 8-1-0-1 Prize Money: $7,614
Jockey: R Hornby WT: 58.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Expert Eye Dam: Vision of peace (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 17/02/24 (144 Days)
Owner: Portlee Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	 02Mar24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 36	 [	 3]	 T Whelan	 59.5	 $23	 Rey De La Batalla	 1:40.77		  ...... 11¼.................. faded over 1f out
5 of 12	 22Apr24	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 62	 [	 1]	 T Whelan	 61.5	 $19	 Theworldsnotenough	 1:43.81		  ........ 1½........... unable to get on terms
11 of 13	 17May24	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 43	 [	 3]	 R Kingscote	 59	 $15	 Laura Bay	 2:10.30		  ........... 9...............soon no impression
6 of 10	 02Jun24	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 39	 [	 9]	 T Whelan	 61	 $15	 Tribal Chief	 1:46.88		  ......... 10........................ no response
4 of 5	 02Jul24	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 45	 [	 5]	 R Hornby	 61	 $7.5	 Blenheim Star	 1:34.69		  ........ 7½............. lost place over 1f out

10 INBETWEENUS (IRE) Trainer: G Kelleway Barrier: 1 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,407
Jockey: C Bishop WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Inns Of Court (IRE) Dam: Interweave J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr M Pickett,mr A Smith&Miss G Kellewa

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 11Nov23	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  G 	 5	 60	 [	 2]	 R Havlin	 58	 $23	 Queues Likely	 1:23.63		  ........ 3¼..................kept on one pace 
7 of 12	 05Jan24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  G 	 5	 45	 [	 3]	 D Muscutt	 58	 $21	 Big Zou	 1:42.29		  ........ 6¾......................no impression
6 of 9	 17Jan24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 6	 45	 [	 2]	 R Hornby	 61	 $--	 Havanarama	 1:28.54		  ........ 6¾............... moderate headway 
4 of 8	 10Jun24	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  S 	 6	 46	 [	 5]	 A Keeley	 60	 $29	 Nancy P	 2:37.31		  ........ 9¼............. went 4th close home
5 of 12	 20Jun24	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 5	 32	 [	 5]	 J Peate	 56	 $51	 Ehtiram	 2:04.88		  ......... 13...... went modest 5th turning in
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R3 10 Jul 2024 | Lingfield | FREE DIGITAL RACECARD AT RACEDAY-READY.COM HANDICAP
Distance: 3281m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP5,700
10:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 541113
	 2	 207025
	 3	 675855
	 4	 232670
	 5	 685076
	 6	 430674
	 7	 223070
	 8	 000423
	 9	 606532
	10	 00068
	11	 607

WANNABE BRAVE (IRE)
EAGLE ONE
SPITFIRE BRIDGE
CAPRICORN PRINCE
SMITH
LONGUERUE (FR)
HELLAVAHEART
WARMONGER (IRE)
WANNABEAWALLABY (IRE)
ARDARA ROSE (IRE)
ATRIXI

65.5
64.5
63.5
63
59.5
59
57.5
57
55
52.5
52

9
2
1
3
8
10
6
11
5
4
7

D MUSCUTT
L KENIRY
C BISHOP
BILLY LOUGHNANE
R HORNBY
D KEENAN
E GREATREX
J GILLIGAN
K O’NEILL
S HITCHCOTT
MIA NICHIOLLS  2.5 

J FANSHAWE
TWISTON-DAVIES
MISS S WEST
G & J MOORE
MRS L RICHARDS
R EDDERY
R INGRAM
SIR M PRESCOTT
D CUNHA
R HANNON
L WADHAM

5
6
4
8
8
5
5
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
G
F
F

IRE
UK
UK
UK
IRE
FR
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK

64
62
60
59
51
50
46
62
58
52
34

	21-�4�-0-5
	29-�2�-11-2
	 7-�0�-0-0
	36-�8�-3-3
	41-�7�-2-7
	15-�1�-0-2
	13-�1�-2-2
	 7-�0�-1-1
	 6-�0�-1-1
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0

$22,114
$26,581
$0
$36,940
$36,686
$6,749
$8,689
$3,385
$3,274
$0
$0

	14-�3�-0-5
	3-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-1-0
	23-�6�-2-4
	4-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 WANNABE BRAVE (IRE) Trainer: J Fanshawe Barrier: 9 Total: 21-4-0-5 Prize Money: $22,114
Jockey: D Muscutt WT: 65.5 Good: 9-0-0-3 Track: 4-1-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 5-3-0-1 58+kg: 6-3-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-3-0-5
Sire: Fastnet Rock (AUS) Dam: Wannabe special J+H: 4-0-0-2 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-3-0-1 Last Win: 30/05/24 (41 Days)
Owner: Mrs G J Davey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 18Nov23	 LIN	 awt	 3200	  S 	 6	 39	 [	 8]	 T Jakes	 59	 $--	 Fair Dinkum	 3:24.22		  ........ 8½........ ran to take modest fourth 
1 of 10	 27Apr24	 WOL	 awt	 3300	  S 	 6	 60	 [	 4]	 O Murphy	 62	 $--	 Blenheim Lad	 3:40.34		  ........ 2¼.......... came clear final furlong
1 of 8	 23May24	 CFC	 awt	 3200	  S 	 6	 64	 [	 9]	 Wesley Joyce	 60.5	 $--	 Further Measure	 3:28.58		  ........... 1.......always doing enough final
1 of 8	 30May24	 LIN	 awt	 3200	  S 	 5	 58	 [	 8]	 O Murphy	 58	 $--	 Daaris	 3:23.25		  ........ 1½..............eased towards finish
3 of 8	 12Jun24	 KMP	 awt	 3200	  S 	 5	 60	 [	 2]	 O Murphy	 58.5	 $*1.9	Abraaj	 3:32.86		  ........... 2........................... stayed on

2 EAGLE ONE Trainer: Twiston-Davies Barrier: 2 Total: 29-2-11-2 Prize Money: $26,581
Jockey: L Keniry WT: 64.5 Good: 8-0-5-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

6yo uk g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Gleneagles (IRE) Dam: Gloryette J+H: 6-0-2-0 Turf: 12-1-6-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-4-0 Last Win: 13/12/21 (940 Days)
Owner: Twiston-davies Equine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	 05Sep23	 GWO	turf	 2200	  G 	 5	 38	 [	 2]	 L Keniry	 60.5	 $23	 Mount Olympus	 2:26.30		  ...... 13¼........... weakened final furlong
7 of 12	 11Oct23	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 5	 58	 [	 2]	 L Keniry	 62	 $26	 Bohemian Breeze	 2:33.52		  ........ 4½..................... never involved
11 of 11	 06Nov23	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 5	 31	 [	11]	 L Keniry	 62	 $15	 English Spirit	 1:51.87		  ......... 13.............. gradually weakened
2 of 11	 21Dec23	 STH	 awt	 2200	  S 	 6	 61	 [	11]	 L Keniry	 62	 $4.5	 Sense Of Worth	 2:25.76		  ........ 2¼...............stayed on one pace
5 of 10	 23Jan24	 STH	 awt	 2800	  S 	 6	 49	 [	 1]	 L Keniry	 62.5	 $9.5	 King Viktor	 3:09.03		  ........... 7....... weakened final 100 yards

3 SPITFIRE BRIDGE Trainer: Miss S West Barrier: 1 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Bishop WT: 63.5 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Sixties Icon Dam: Outside art J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Affordable Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 21Jan24	 LIN	 awt	 3200	  G 	 2	 101	 [	  ]	 M Goldstein	 66	 $126	Tripoli Flyer	 3:32.32		  ......... 14........................never nearer
5 of 7	 05Feb24	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  G 	 4	 58	 [	 3]	 T Whelan	 59.5	 $--	 Caustic	 2:32.06		  ........ 8¾........................ soon beaten
8 of 12	 06Mar24	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  G 	 5	 18	 [	 5]	 T Whelan	 62.5	 $41	 Brodie’s Boy	 2:33.24		  ...... 19½...................... never a factor
5 of 10	 27May24	 HUN	 turf	 3200	  G 	 4	 70	 [	  ]	 M Goldstein	 69	 $*4	 Ikigai Star	 3:40.60		  ......... 14...................weakened run-in
5 of 6	 08Jun24	 LIN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 --	 [	 4]	 Rose Dawes	 60.5	 $34	 Grey Charger	 2:04.93		  ...... 20½..................... never involved

4 CAPRICORN PRINCE Trainer: G & J Moore Barrier: 3 Total: 36-8-3-3 Prize Money: $36,940
Jockey: Billy Loughnane WT: 63 Good: 14-4-2-2 Track: 12-5-1-0

8yo uk g Fav: 6-2-1-0 58+kg: 6-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-0
Sire: Garswood Dam: Sakhee’s pearl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-0 Last Win: 04/02/23 (522 Days)
Owner: Mrs Andrea Wilkinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 19Jul23	 BAT	 turf	 2800	  G 	 6	 57	 [	10]	 T Marquand	 62.5	 $12	 Trooper Bisdee	 3:07.07		  ........ 3¾.............................. kept on 
2 of 4	 08Aug23	 CFC	 awt	 2600	  S 	 5	 54	 [	 3]	 Miss M Collomb	 63.5	 $4.3	 Arcadian Friend	 2:49.27		  ........ 4½..............made no impression
6 of 7	 16Sep23	 LIN	 awt	 3200	  S 	 6	 --	 [	 1]	 T P Queally	 62.5	 $8.5	 Artisan Dancer	 3:20.93		  ...... 32¾.............. gradually weakened
7 of 9	 28Feb24	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 6	 38	 [	 6]	 Anna Gibson	 58	 $34	 Tortured Soul	 2:35.96		  ......... 11..... unable to make impression
16 of 16	 05Apr24	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  S 	 6	 --	 [	 5]	 H Crouch	 61	 $17	 Louisiana Bay	 2:30.07		  ......... 50............................. tailed off
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5 SMITH Trainer: Mrs L Richards Barrier: 8 Total: 41-7-2-7 Prize Money: $36,686
Jockey: R Hornby WT: 59.5 Good: 15-4-0-3 Track: 19-6-0-3

8yo ch ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-6-2-4
Sire: Dawn Approach (IRE) Dam: Alazeya (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-1-3 Last Win: 17/02/23 (509 Days)
Owner: The Smith Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 05Dec23	 LIN	 awt	 3200	  S 	 5	 51	 [	 6]	 W Carson	 61.5	 $34	 Sea Me Dance	 3:21.35		  ........ 7¾.................... outpaced 3f out
5 of 7	 20Dec23	 LIN	 awt	 3200	  S 	 5	 52	 [	 2]	 Molly Gunn	 59	 $--	 Western Stars	 3:25.28		  ........... 6.....................never a danger
10 of 10	 20Jan24	 LIN	 awt	 3200	  S 	 5	 --	 [	 9]	 D Probert	 61	 $--	 Le Rouge Chinois	 3:27.39		  ...... 35¼................ well behind final 3f
7 of 11	 07Mar24	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  S 	 6	 45	 [	 7]	 Ethan Jones	 61	 $41	 Tortured Soul	 2:33.10		  ........ 8½..................... never involved
6 of 9	 16May24	 LIN	 awt	 3200	  S 	 6	 16	 [	 8]	 W Carson	 60	 $21	 Abraaj	 3:22.71		  ...... 19½........................ soon beaten

6 LONGUERUE (FR) Trainer: R Eddery Barrier: 10 Total: 15-1-0-2 Prize Money: $6,749
Jockey: D Keenan WT: 59 Good: 8-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Recorder Dam: Luna celtica (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr R J Creese

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 13Jan24	 CFC	 awt	 3200	  G 	 6	 53	 [	 1]	 L Catton	 58.5	 $--	 Man Of Riddles	 3:25.65		  ........ 3½..plugged on inside final furlong
10 of 10	 27Jan24	 KMP	 awt	 3200	  G 	 6	 21	 [	 3]	 D Probert	 61.5	 $11	 Tamaris	 3:33.14		  ...... 15½............ weakened over 2f out
6 of 6	 15Feb24	 CFC	 awt	 3200	  G 	 6	 --	 [	 3]	 D Keenan	 60.5	 $29	 Socially Shady	 3:31.63		  ......... 33.....soon weakened and behind
7 of 13	 06Jun24	 CFC	 awt	 2800	  S 	 6	 39	 [	12]	 D Keenan	 59	 $41	 Philos	 3:03.16		  ........ 4¼........................never nearer
4 of 11	 19Jun24	 NTT	 turf	 2800	  G 	 6	 39	 [	 2]	 S D Bowen	 52.5	 $--	 Rock N Roll Pinkie	 3:04.98		  ........... 3................kept on same pace

7 HELLAVAHEART Trainer: R Ingram Barrier: 6 Total: 13-1-2-2 Prize Money: $8,689
Jockey: E Greatrex WT: 57.5 Good: 13-1-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo gr uk g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 4-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hellvelyn Dam: Heartsease J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/06/22 (743 Days)
Owner: Mrs N Sage

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 25Aug22	 FFL	 turf	 2400	  G 	 6	 55	 [	 1]	 D Probert	 57.5	 $4.3	 Al Gaiya	 2:40.25		  .......... ½.................rallied close home
3 of 10	 05Sep22	 BGH	 turf	 2400	  G 	 6	 53	 [	 3]	 H Doyle	 57	 $*3.3	Silver Bubble	 2:35.45		  ........ 3½....... no extra in 3rd inside final
10 of 11	 10Oct22	 WOL	 awt	 2800	  G 	 6	 --	 [	 7]	 H Doyle	 57.5	 $6	 Cavendish	 3:01.61		  ...... 30½..........................soon faded
7 of 9	 07Jun24	 BGH	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 --	 [	 2]	 S De Sousa	 61.5	 $23	 Chourmo	 2:02.84		  ...... 31½................ well beaten final 2f
10 of 12	 22Jun24	 LIN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 6	 --	 [	 7]	 D Keenan	 61.5	 $51	 Three Dons	 2:28.20		  ...... 21¼.....................soon lost place

8 WARMONGER (IRE) Trainer: Sir M Prescott Barrier: 11 Total: 7-0-1-1 Prize Money: $3,385
Jockey: J Gilligan WT: 57 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Camelot Dam: War goddess (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 7-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Tim Bunting - Osborne House Iii

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	 25Oct23	 NMR	turf	 1600	  S 	 4	 18	 [	 9]	 T Hammer Hansen	 59	 $151	Feigning Madness	 1:42.07		  ......... 19..............outpaced over 3f out
10 of 13	 03Nov23	 NMR	turf	 1400	  H 	 4	 51	 [	 7]	 L Morris	 58	 $251	Zoum Zoum	 1:30.53		  ...... 12¼.. weakened approaching 2f out
4 of 5	 16May24	 SAL	 turf	 2400	  S 	 5	 46	 [	 3]	 L Morris	 57.5	 $*2.5	East India Dock	 2:50.66		  ......... 11...weakened inside final furlong
2 of 5	 10Jun24	 CAR	 turf	 2200	  G 	 5	 65	 [	 5]	 L Morris	 56.5	 $2.8	 Minstrel Knight	 2:25.09		  ........ 2¼.........no impression on winner
3 of 8	 28Jun24	 YAR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 6	 70	 [	 2]	 J Gilligan	 62.5	 $*2.3	The Crafty Mole	 3:04.41		  ........ 4¼................ just held on for 3rd

9 WANNABEAWALLABY (IRE) Trainer: D Cunha Barrier: 5 Total: 6-0-1-1 Prize Money: $3,274
Jockey: K O’neill WT: 55 Good: 6-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo ch ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Australia Dam: Yeah baby (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Catch Us If You Can Racing & Dylan Cun

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	 10Apr24	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  G 	 4	 29	 [	 7]	 R Clutterbuck	 55	 $7	 Machete Beach	 2:07.95		  ...... 14½.............. always towards rear
6 of 8	 09May24	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  G 	 5	 42	 [	 6]	 C Hutchinson	 55.5	 $--	 Tabletalk	 2:06.59		  ........ 8½...................... never a factor
5 of 11	 21May24	 NTT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 47	 [	 5]	 C Hutchinson	 59.5	 $9.5	 Patronage	 2:14.10		  ........ 4¾............ weakened over 1f out
3 of 6	 08Jun24	 BEV	 turf	 2400	  G 	 6	 60	 [	 1]	 R Clutterbuck	 58	 $10	 Walter Hartright	 2:39.24		  ........ 3¼...... kept on inside final furlong
2 of 8	 28Jun24	 YAR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 6	 68	 [	 5]	 R Clutterbuck	 60	 $8.5	 The Crafty Mole	 3:04.41		  ........ 3¼........... no chance with winner

10 ARDARA ROSE (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 4 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Hitchcott WT: 52.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Zenara (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The McMurray Family

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	 27Sep23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 24	 [	10]	 P Dobbs	 58	 $21	 Hebridean Nomad	 1:40.72		  ...... 13¼..................kept on one pace 
10 of 11	 07Oct23	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 --	 [	 4]	 T Greatrex	 58	 $101	Hand Of God	 1:36.21		  ...... 35¼.................. well adrift final 5f
11 of 14	 19Apr24	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 45	 [	14]	 Alec Voikhansky	 57	 $--	 Sinology	 2:12.64		  ...... 12½.....................never on terms
6 of 10	 25May24	 WND	turf	 2200	  G 	 6	 53	 [	12]	 S Hitchcott	 61	 $21	 Al Khawaneej River	 2:31.98		  ........ 3¾..... kept on without threatening 
8 of 8	 10Jun24	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  S 	 6	 --	 [	 1]	 S Hitchcott	 58	 $19	 Nancy P	 2:37.31		  ...... 46¾............................. tailed off
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING WEDNESDAY, 10 JUL 2024

11 ATRIXI Trainer: L Wadham Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Mia Nichiolls (a2.5) WT: 52 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 45-50kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cityscape Dam: Atwix J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Calculated Speculators

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 6	 01May24	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  S 	 5	 --	 [	 6]	 R Hornby	 56	 $9.5	 Reyaadah Star	 2:20.87		  ......... 50................ well beaten final 3f
10 of 10	 01Jun24	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  S 	 5	 --	 [	 9]	 C Bennett	 57.5	 $126	Queens Fort	 2:32.65		  ......... 50...................... always in rear
7 of 9	 21Jun24	 GWO	turf	 2800	  G 	 4	 --	 [	 5]	 C Bennett	 55	 $101	Tactician	 3:04.28		  ......... 34.....................never on terms


